

September 10, 2009

Gadsden I.S.D. School Board 4950 McNutt Road Sunland Park, NM 88063

Re:

Gadsden High School North Building HVAC Replacement Bid recommendation.

GISD Bid No. 09-10-01

On September 3, 2009, the bids for the above referenced project were publicly opened and read at the Purchasing Conference Room. The lowest bid was for Two hundred ninety thousand three hundred fifty five dollars which includes Alternate No. 1. Being within budget, we would like to recommend the lowest bidder Enoch Mechanical, Inc. to enter into a contract with the district and to perform the work. Attached find copies of the Official Tabulation sheet, and a copy of the Bid submitted by Enoch Mechanical, Inc.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call our office.

Sincerely

Rolando Legarreta, P.E.

GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: GADSDEN HIGH SCHOOL NORTH BUILDING HVAC REPLACEMENT GISD BID No. 09-10-01
PSFA No.: 197-09
BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 3, 2009 AT 2:00 P.M.
CONSULTANT: ALEGRO ENGINEERING, L.P.

BIDDER	CD MECHANICAL DYNACON	DYNACON	ENOCH MECHANICAL	EP MECHANICAL TECHNOLOGIES	EP MECHANICAL LYNCO ELECTRIC METALCRAFT CO. TOTAL TECHNOLOGIES MECHANICAL	METALCRAFT CO.	TOTAL MECHANICAL
BASE BID			dave, soo			×.	Ayar, 000.00
ALTERNATE No. 1			423,855.00			V1	623, 455.00
TOTAL							
Reader Signature:	Where We are las	have Ray	leady and	K			

Consultant Signature:

Witness Signature:

BID FORM (Lump Sum or Unit Price)

BIDDER'S Name and Address:

Enoch Mechanical Inc. 790 West Palms

Las Cruces, NM 88007

Telephone: (575)523-6741

Fax: (575)523-7143 Federal Tax ID #: 85-0449429

New Mexico Tax ID #: 02-362614-00-3

CID License # 81950

ITB NO.: 09-10-01

PROJECT NAME: GADSDEN HIGH SCHOOL NORTH BUILDING HVAC REPLACEMENT

BID NO.: 09-10-01

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 07-742

LOCATION: 6301 HIGHWAY 28, ANTHONY,

NM, 88021

This Bid is submitted to Owner:

GISD BOARD OF EDUCATION GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

4950 McNutt Road SUNLAND PARK, NM 88063 Phone (575) 882-6248 Fax (575) 882-6298

Attn: Becky Acuna, Purchasing Agent

In collaboration with Co-Owner:

Public School Capital Outlay
PUBLIC SCHOOL FACILITIES AUTHORITY
2019 Galisteo, Suite B-1
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone (575) 988-5989

- 1. The undersigned Bidder proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an agreement with the Owner in the form included in the Bidding Documents to perform and furnish all Work as specified or indicated in the Bidding Documents for the Contract Price and within the Contract Time indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.
- 2. The Bidder accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Invitation for Bid and Instructions to Bidders, including without limitation those dealing with the disposition of bid security and other Bidding Documents. This Bid will remain subject to acceptance for forty-five (45) days after the day of Bid opening. The Bidder shall sign and submit the Agreement between Owner and Contractor (hereinafter called Agreement) with the Bonds and other documents required by the Bidding Requirements within fifteen (15) calendar days after the date of the Owner's Notice of Award.
- In submitting this Bid, the Bidder represents, as more fully set forth in the Agreement, that:
 A. the Bidder has examined copies of all the Bidding Documents and of the following Addenda (receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged):

No.	1	Title: Addendum #1	Date: 08/17/09
No			Date: 08/28/09
No		Title:	_Date:
No		Title:	_Date:
No.		Title:	_Date:

PSCOC - PSFA

00300-1

pages 7, Version 2.0

- B. the Bidder has familiarized himself with the nature and extent of the Bidding Documents, Work, site, locality, and all local conditions, laws, and regulations that in any manner may affect cost, progress, performance, or furnishing of the Work;
- C. the Bidder has carefully studied all reports and drawings of subsurface conditions which are identified in the Information Available to Bidders and accepts the determination set forth in the Information Available to Bidders of the extent of the technical data contained in such reports and drawings upon which the Bidder is entitled to rely;
- D. the Bidder has correlated the results of all such observations, examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports, and studies with the terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents;
- E. the Bidder has given the Design Professional written notice of all conflicts, errors, and discrepancies that he has discovered in the Bidding Documents, and the written resolution thereof by the Design Professional is acceptable to the Bidder;
- F. this Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm, or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization, or corporation; the Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham Bid; the Bidder has not solicited or induced any person, firm, or corporation to refrain from bidding; and the Bidder has not sought by collusion to obtain for himself any advantage over any other Bidder or over the Owner;
- G. the Bidder acknowledges that he has attended any mandatory pre-bid conference scheduled by the Owner or the Design Professional pertaining to this project;
- H. the Bidder agrees to show clearly on the envelope in which the Bid is submitted the Project Name and Number, and Invitation to Bid Number; and,
- I. the Bidder will complete the Work for the following price(s) (do not include any gross receipts tax in the price(s)).
- 4. Bids shall be presented in the form of a total Base Bid proposal under a Lump Sum Contract plus any additive or deductive alternates that are selected by the Owner. A bid must be submitted on all bid items and alternates; segregated bids will not be selected by the Owner.

Two hundred	sixty s	six thousand	five	hundred	dollars	
	-					
					\$ 266,500.00)

Alternate 1 (Additive Allowance) (Provide controls equipment for the units in base bid, and connect the system to the existing monitor system of G.I.S.D.)

Design, furnish, and installation of controls for Rooftop units in the existing TRANE Summit Building Automation System (BAS) for Direct Digital Control and Monitoring (DDC). (\$ 23, 855.00)

All specific cash allowances are included in the price(s) set forth above.

PSCOC - PSFA 00300-2

pages 7, Version 2.0

INIVITATION TO BID NUM	BER
)
Sealed bid opening date: 09/03/09	}
GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT	

Subcontractor Listing

*Signature not required until after Bid but, before Award

1		1		
			Minimum Wage Act Registration #	
TYPE OF WORK	ENTITY NAME	CITY & STATE	(if over \$50,000)	SIGNATURE *
SITE WORK				
CONCRETE				
MASONRY				
FRAMING				
STEEL ERECTION	**			
ROOFING	DynaCon	Las Cruces, NM	0011320050520	
INSULATION				
DRYWALL				
GLAZING				
PLASTER				
FLOORING				
PAINTING				
FURNISHINGS				
LANDSCAPE				
ELEVATOR				
HVAC	Enoch Mechanical Inc	Las Cruces, NM	0100162009703	
CONTROLS	Trane	El Paso, TX		
PLUMBING	Enoch Mechanical Inc	Las Cruces, NM	0100162009703	
ELECTRICAL	Lynco Electric	Las Cruces, NM	01014320090710	
SPECIAL SYST.				
Mech Insulation	No Bids Received			